
Dist. Cues Total

Start:  Tim Hortons, Ninth Line & Highway 7, Markham 0.0

East on Highway 7 to Ninth Line 0.3 TR 0.3

South on Ninth Line to 14th Ave. 2.1 TL 2.4

East on 14th Avenue to Markham - Pickering Townline (CR 30) 4.4 TR 6.8

South on Markham - Pickering Townline to 3rd Concession Rd 3.0 TL 9.8

East on 3rd Concession Rd. to Dixie Rd. 4.7 TR 14.5

South on Dixie Rd. to Finch Ave. 2.0 TL 16.5

East on Finch Ave. to Valley Farm Rd. 1.6 TL 18.1

North on Valley Farm Rd. to 3rd Concession Rd. 2.1 TR 20.2

East on 3rd Concession Rd to Church St. 2.5 TR/TL 22.7

East on Rossland Rd., gravel section, to Y-Junction 7.2 TL 29.9

North, over railroad bridge, to Coronation Rd. 0.3 TL 30.2

East, then north, on Coronation Rd. to Columbus Rd. 7.7 TR 37.9

East on Columbus Rd. to Thornton Rd. 6.7 TL 44.6

North on Thornton Rd. to Howden Rd. 2.0 TL/TR 46.6

To Raglan Rd. 2.2 TR/TL 48.8

To Coates Rd. 1.9 TR 50.7

East on Coates Rd. to Simcoe St. (CR 2) 2.8 TL 53.5

North on Simcoe St. to Old Simcoe Rd. 0.8 TL 54.3

North on Old Simcoe St. to Scugog St (Highway 7A) 6.9 TR 61.2

East on Scugog St. to Lilla St., Port Perry 0.5 Lunch 61.7

North on Lilla St. to Reach Rd. (CR 8) 1.4 TL 63.1

West on Reach Road to Marsh Hill Rd., Epsom 7.5 TL 70.6

South on Marsh Hill Rd. to Scugog Line 4 (SS) 4.8 TR 75.4

West on Scugog Line 4,  becomes Ashburn Rd., to Myrtle Rd. (CR 5), Ashburn (SS) (GS) 7.2 TR 82.6

West on CR 5, past Brock Rd. (CR 1), to Old Brock Rd., Claremont (GS,R) 11.3 TR 93.9

North on Old Brock Rd. to Uxbridge - Pickering Townline 2.0 TL 95.9

West on Uxbridge - Pickering Townline to York - Durham Townline (CR 30) 7.5 TR 103.4

North on CR 30 to Main St., Stouffville (CR 14) (R, GS) 0.7 TL 104.1

West on CR 14 to Ninth Line (CR 69) 2.9 TR 107.0

South on Ninth Line to Hwy. 7 (TS) 10.3 TR 117.3

Finish: West on Hwy 7 to Tim Hortons 0.3 Finish 117.6

SO - Straight On 
TS - Traffic Signal 
TL - Turn Left 

TR - Turn Right
SS - Stop Sign 
CN - Control

R - Restaurant
GS - General Store
FN - Finish
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